
Total Lays 399
Total Wins 348

Total Losses 51
Percent Win 87.2%

Average Odds 4.95
Profit £453,189.21

Date Time Course Lay Selection Lay Odds WIN/LOSS Lay Stake Profit/Loss BF Comm. Bank
£1,000.00

02/02/2009 15:20 sedgefield jim bobs girl 6.50 WIN £50.00 £47.50 5.0% £1,047.50
02/02/2009 15:50 sedgefield mizen raven 5.50 WIN £52.38 £49.76 5.0% £1,097.26
03/02/2009 20:20 kempton opus maximus 5.40 WIN £54.86 £52.12 5.0% £1,149.38
05/02/2009 14:25 southwell excusez moi 5.40 WIN £57.47 £54.60 5.0% £1,203.97
05/02/2009 20:50 wolves tyrannosaurus rex 6.00 LOSS £60.20 -£300.99 5.0% £902.98
06/02/2009 15:45 ayr echo point 6.00 WIN £45.15 £42.89 5.0% £945.87
06/02/2009 12:40 kempton oiseau de nuit 6.00 WIN £47.29 £44.93 5.0% £990.80
06/02/2009 15:00 lingfield limelight 5.80 WIN £49.54 £47.06 5.0% £1,037.86
06/02/2009 14:25 wolves vanquisher 5.20 WIN £51.89 £49.43 4.8% £1,087.29
08/02/2009 16:20 plumpton jardin de vienne 5.60 WIN £54.36 £51.78 4.8% £1,139.07
08/02/2009 13:40 wolves mr rev 6.00 WIN £56.95 £54.25 4.8% £1,193.32
09/02/2009 15:20 southwell torch of freedom 5.60 WIN £59.67 £56.83 4.8% £1,250.15
12/02/2009 16:30 lingfield mogok ruby 5.70 WIN £62.51 £59.54 4.8% £1,309.69
12/02/2009 16:50 sandown bob hall 3.60 WIN £65.48 £62.37 4.8% £1,372.06
13/02/2009 13:05 ascot ballyfitz 5.50 WIN £68.60 £65.34 4.8% £1,437.41
13/02/2009 14:35 lingfield horseshoe reef 4.90 WIN £71.87 £68.46 4.8% £1,505.87
13/02/2009 14:50 uttoxeter tidal fury 3.30 LOSS £75.29 -£173.17 4.8% £1,332.69
14/02/2009 14:40 hereford omme antique 4.70 WIN £66.63 £63.47 4.8% £1,396.16
14/02/2009 16:10 hereford soixante 3.80 LOSS £69.81 -£195.46 4.8% £1,200.70
15/02/2009 17:00 carlisle honours dream 6.00 WIN £60.03 £57.18 4.8% £1,257.88
17/02/2009 15:45 lingfield rocoppelia 3.40 WIN £62.89 £59.91 4.8% £1,317.79
17/02/2009 15:35 ludlow harry tricker 5.30 WIN £65.89 £62.76 4.8% £1,380.55
19/02/2009 15:10 musselburgh starbougg 6.00 WIN £69.03 £65.75 4.8% £1,446.30
19/02/2009 15:45 musselburgh our jasper 6.50 WIN £72.31 £68.88 4.8% £1,515.18
19/02/2009 15:20 sandown panjo bere 5.00 WIN £75.76 £72.16 4.8% £1,587.34
19/02/2009 16:15 southwell mambo sun 5.20 WIN £79.37 £75.60 4.8% £1,662.93
20/02/2009 15:20 chepstow palarshan 6.00 WIN £83.15 £79.20 4.8% £1,742.13
20/02/2009 17:15 lingfield whistledownwind 3.90 WIN £87.11 £82.97 4.8% £1,825.10
21/02/2009 15:30 towcester pipo de re 2.80 WIN £91.25 £86.92 4.8% £1,912.02
22/02/2009 16:00 hereford rippling ring 3.60 WIN £95.60 £91.06 4.8% £2,003.08
22/02/2009 15:40 wolves kargan 6.00 WIN £100.15 £95.55 4.6% £2,098.63
24/02/2009 17:00 wolves catalan bay 2.00 WIN £104.93 £100.10 4.6% £2,198.73
25/02/2009 15:50 ludlow hermano cordobes 5.90 WIN £109.94 £104.88 4.6% £2,303.61
26/02/2009 16:45 doncaster fairyland 3.70 LOSS £115.18 -£310.99 4.6% £1,992.62
26/02/2009 16:30 lingfield comadoir 6.40 WIN £99.63 £95.05 4.6% £2,087.67
26/02/2009 16:20 newbury distant thunder 3.00 WIN £104.38 £99.58 4.6% £2,187.25
02/03/2009 17.2 lingfield Gufta 3.90 WIN £109.36 £104.33 4.6% £2,291.59
06/03/2009 16.1 Ayr Silver By Nature 2.60 WIN £114.58 £109.31 4.6% £2,400.89
06/03/2009 15.2 Ayr Stormont Dawn 5.00 WIN £120.04 £114.52 4.6% £2,515.42
06/03/2009 16.5 Leicester Donald Will Do 5.50 WIN £125.77 £119.99 4.6% £2,635.40
06/03/2009 8.2 wolverhampton Orpenindeed 4.20 WIN £131.77 £125.71 4.6% £2,761.11
07/03/2009 15.2 Ayr Young Albert 3.10 WIN £138.06 £131.70 4.6% £2,892.82
07/03/2009 14.4 Sandown Mister Quasimodo 6.50 WIN £144.64 £137.99 4.6% £3,030.80
07/03/2009 17.5 wolverhampton Horseshoe Reef 5.40 WIN £151.54 £144.57 4.6% £3,175.37
08/03/2009 17.2 Market Rasen Imminent Victory 3.80 WIN £158.77 £151.47 4.6% £3,326.84
09/03/2009 15:40Stratford-on-avon Gold Heart 3.70 WIN £166.34 £158.69 4.6% £3,485.53
09/03/2009 16:10Stratford-on-avon Pascha Bere 4.40 WIN £174.28 £166.26 4.6% £3,651.79
12/03/2009 15.4 Hexham Getinbybutonlyjust 3.10 WIN £182.59 £174.19 4.6% £3,825.98
12/03/2009 17.4 Southwell Provost 3.80 LOSS £191.30 -£535.64 4.6% £3,290.34
13/03/2009 15.4 Fakenham Pasagai 4.70 WIN £164.52 £156.95 4.6% £3,447.29
13/03/2009 17:40 lingfield Becuille 5.60 WIN £172.36 £164.44 4.6% £3,611.73
13/03/2009 20:20 wolverhampton Tourist 5.70 WIN £180.59 £172.28 4.6% £3,784.01
14/03/2009 16.1 Linfield Park Ghufa 5.70 WIN £189.20 £180.50 4.6% £3,964.50
15/03/2009 15.1 Carlise Tastes Like More 5.40 WIN £198.23 £189.11 4.6% £4,153.61
15/03/2009 16:00 Fontwell Enroblim Trop 3.80 WIN £207.68 £198.13 4.6% £4,351.74
16/03/2009 17:30 Kempton Patavium Prince 3.82 WIN £217.59 £207.58 4.6% £4,559.31
17/03/2009 16:25 Exeter Shillingstone 3.87 WIN £227.97 £217.48 4.6% £4,776.79
17/03/2009 14:30 Kempton The Spieler 5.60 WIN £238.84 £227.85 4.6% £5,004.65
17/03/2009 17:10 Southwell Calculating 2.66 LOSS £250.23 -£415.39 4.6% £4,589.26
18/03/2009 21:20 kempton Leonaldo 3.89 WIN £229.46 £218.91 4.6% £4,808.17
18/03/2009 14:00 Lingfield Kielty's Folly 5.62 WIN £240.41 £229.35 4.6% £5,037.52
19/03/2009 14:20 Ayr Toy Gun 3.30 WIN £251.88 £240.29 4.6% £5,277.81
19/03/2009 17:00 Ayr Et Maintenant 5.88 LOSS £263.89 -£1,287.79 4.6% £3,990.02
19/03/2009 20:50 Kempton Saltagioo 3.80 LOSS £199.50 -£558.60 4.6% £3,431.42
20/03/2009 16:15 Lingfield Ruff Diamond 6.00 WIN £171.57 £163.68 4.6% £3,595.10

2009 Stats



21/03/2009 16:55 Haydock All For The Cause 5.40 WIN £179.75 £171.49 4.6% £3,766.58
21/03/2009 15:05 lingfield Bronze Cannon 6.50 WIN £188.33 £179.67 4.6% £3,946.25
22/03/2009 15:55 Southwell White Deer 4.70 WIN £197.31 £188.24 4.6% £4,134.49
23/03/2009 01:50 Wolverhampton Indy Driver 3.60 WIN £206.72 £197.22 4.6% £4,331.70
24/03/2009 17:00 Sedgefield Smart Cavalier 4.00 WIN £216.59 £206.62 4.6% £4,538.32
25/03/2009 18:50 Kempton Haakima 2.00 LOSS £226.92 -£226.92 4.6% £4,311.41
25/03/2009 21:20 Kempton Milne bay 5.98 WIN £215.57 £205.65 4.6% £4,517.06
26/03/2009 16:05 Southwell You Avin A laugh 5.00 WIN £225.85 £215.46 4.6% £4,732.53
27/03/2009 14:00 Southwell Tri Chara 5.90 WIN £236.63 £225.74 4.6% £4,958.27
27/03/2009 16:55 Southwell Secret Dubai 5.30 WIN £247.91 £236.51 4.6% £5,194.78
27/03/2009 21:20 Wolverhampton Fyelehk 5.43 WIN £259.74 £247.79 4.6% £5,442.57
29/03/2009 17:20 Doncaster Mille's Rock 5.50 WIN £272.13 £259.61 4.6% £5,702.18
29/03/2009 15:25 Newton Abbot American World 4.33 WIN £285.11 £271.99 4.6% £5,974.17
30/03/2009 16:20 wolverhampton Nomoreblondes 5.36 WIN £298.71 £284.97 4.6% £6,259.14
31/03/2009 14:10 Southwell Horseshoe Reef 4.60 WIN £312.96 £298.56 4.6% £6,557.70
31/03/2009 15:15 Southwell Indian trail 5.70 WIN £327.89 £312.80 4.6% £6,870.50
31/03/2009 15:30 Wetherby Sir Bathwick 5.16 WIN £343.53 £327.72 4.6% £7,198.23
31/03/2009 17:00 lingfield bateleur 6.20 WIN £359.91 £343.36 4.6% £7,541.58
01/04/2009 14:35 aintree starluck 3.60 WIN £377.08 £359.73 4.6% £7,901.31
01/04/2009 19:55 kempton pearl of manacor 5.20 WIN £395.07 £377.68 4.4% £8,279.00
01/04/2009 16:40 taunton run for paddy 3.80 WIN £413.95 £395.74 4.4% £8,674.73
02/04/2009 14:00 aintree red maloney 6.20 WIN £433.74 £414.65 4.4% £9,089.39
03/04/2009 17:50 lingfield solo river 6.40 WIN £454.47 £434.47 4.4% £9,523.86
04/04/2009 15:20 hexham harry flashman 5.20 WIN £476.19 £455.24 4.4% £9,979.10
04/04/2009 15:00 market rasen patton 5.40 WIN £498.95 £477.00 4.4% £10,456.10
05/04/2009 15:00 kelso hazeldene 6.00 WIN £522.80 £499.80 4.4% £10,955.90
05/04/2009 15:30 kelso high bird humphrey 5.80 WIN £547.80 £523.69 4.4% £11,479.59
06/04/2009 15:50 sedgefield lawaaheb 3.90 LOSS £573.98 -£1,664.54 4.4% £9,815.05
08/04/2009 15:00 ludlow beherayn 4.50 WIN £490.75 £469.16 4.4% £10,284.21
10/04/2009 17:25 kempton mighty moon 5.80 WIN £514.21 £491.59 4.4% £10,775.80
11/04/2009 16:40 towcester newbay bob 4.50 WIN £538.79 £515.08 4.4% £11,290.88
12/04/2009 16:55 redcar bere davis 4.00 WIN £564.54 £539.70 4.4% £11,830.58
13/04/2009 15:30 market rasen tarabaloo 5.20 LOSS £591.53 -£2,484.42 4.4% £9,346.16
14/04/2009 15:20 cheltenham daves dream 5.70 WIN £467.31 £446.75 4.4% £9,792.91
14/04/2009 15:35 newmarket awinnersgame 5.20 WIN £489.65 £468.10 4.4% £10,261.01
15/04/2009 19:45 wolves marajaa 4.30 WIN £513.05 £490.48 4.4% £10,751.48
16/04/2009 16:00 ayr cast iron casey 4.50 WIN £537.57 £513.92 4.4% £11,265.41
16/04/2009 17:00 cheltenham super formen 5.90 WIN £563.27 £538.49 4.4% £11,803.89
17/04/2009 13:45 ayr marc aurele 3.00 WIN £590.19 £564.23 4.4% £12,368.12
17/04/2009 14:10 bangor on dee tuskar rock 6.40 WIN £618.41 £591.20 4.4% £12,959.31
17/04/2009 14:40 bangor on dee sky mack 6.00 WIN £647.97 £619.46 4.4% £13,578.77
17/04/2009 14:05 newbury tastahill 6.20 WIN £678.94 £649.07 4.4% £14,227.83
18/04/2009 15:30 stratford de boitron 6.40 LOSS £711.39 -£3,841.52 4.4% £10,386.32
18/04/2009 17:20 wincanton western 6.40 WIN £519.32 £496.47 4.4% £10,882.79
19/04/2009 18:35 kempton dusty dane 5.20 WIN £544.14 £520.20 4.4% £11,402.98
20/04/2009 16:00 folkestone what katie did 4.50 WIN £570.15 £545.06 4.4% £11,948.05
22/04/2009 17:00 beverley kings icon 4.30 WIN £597.40 £571.12 4.4% £12,519.16
23/04/2009 16:10 wolves even bolder 3.85 WIN £625.96 £598.42 4.4% £13,117.58
24/04/2009 16:15 sandown pipedreamer 3.60 WIN £655.88 £627.02 4.4% £13,744.60
24/04/2009 19:20 wolves pinball 5.90 WIN £687.23 £656.99 4.4% £14,401.59
26/04/2009 18:40 southwell kyle 4.20 WIN £720.08 £688.40 4.4% £15,089.99
28/04/2009 15:20 ascot general eliott 4.60 WIN £754.50 £721.30 4.4% £15,811.29
28/04/2009 20:50 kempton buachaill dona 6.00 LOSS £790.56 -£3,952.82 4.4% £11,858.47
01/05/2009 17:05 Lingfield Montbretia 6.10 WIN £592.92 £566.83 4.4% £12,425.30
02/05/2009 15:30 Goodwood Aye Aye Digby 4.30 LOSS £621.26 -£2,050.17 4.4% £10,375.13
04/05/2009 15:50 Beverley Desert Dreamer 6.20 WIN £518.76 £495.93 4.4% £10,871.06
05/05/2009 20:05 Catterick Liberty Ship 5.20 LOSS £543.55 -£2,282.92 4.4% £8,588.13
05/05/2009 16:20 Fakenham Twenty Degrees 4.70 WIN £429.41 £410.51 4.4% £8,998.65
06/05/2009 18:10 Cheltenham Distance Thunder 4.13 WIN £449.93 £430.14 4.4% £9,428.78
08/05/2009 19:50 Hamilton Castlebury 5.80 WIN £471.44 £450.70 4.4% £9,879.48
08/05/2009 20:50 Hamilton Chocolicious 5.15 WIN £493.97 £472.24 4.4% £10,351.72
08/05/2009 18:55 Ripon Sunrise Safari 3.86 WIN £517.59 £494.81 4.4% £10,846.53
08/05/2009 19:25 Ripon Rangefinder 3.73 WIN £542.33 £518.46 4.4% £11,364.99
09/05/2009 16:55 Lingfield Khateeb 5.40 WIN £568.25 £543.25 4.4% £11,908.24
10/05/2009 14:50 Southwell Dominican Monk 4.20 WIN £595.41 £569.21 4.4% £12,477.45
11/05/2009 18:50 Windsor Pinpoint 6.20 WIN £623.87 £596.42 4.4% £13,073.88
13/05/2009 21:00 Perth Bale O' Shea 3.45 WIN £653.69 £624.93 4.4% £13,698.81
14/05/2009 19:50 Folkestone Organiz 1.80 LOSS £684.94 -£547.95 4.4% £13,150.86
14/05/2009 20:20 Folkestone Highland Chief 4.00 LOSS £657.54 -£1,972.63 4.4% £11,178.23
14/05/2009 19:40 Ludlow Prof De L'isle 4.32 WIN £558.91 £534.32 4.4% £11,712.55
14/05/2009 14:00 Perth Divers 3.64 WIN £585.63 £559.86 4.4% £12,272.41
16/05/2009 18:55 Uttoxeter Midnight Diamond 5.20 WIN £613.62 £586.62 4.4% £12,859.03
17/05/2009 15:20 Fakenham Foolish Myth 3.85 WIN £642.95 £614.66 4.4% £13,473.69
19/05/2009 20:30 Towcester Aintnonancy 6.10 WIN £673.68 £644.04 4.4% £14,117.73
19/05/2009 14:40 Yarmouth Elusive Hawk 6.05 WIN £705.89 £674.83 4.4% £14,792.56
21/05/2009 13:50 Haydock Murcar 6.20 WIN £739.63 £707.08 4.4% £15,499.64
21/05/2009 16:55 Wetherby Cool Cliche 3.83 WIN £774.98 £740.88 4.4% £16,240.53
22/05/2009 18:40Stratford on avon Strong Weld 5.31 WIN £812.03 £776.30 4.4% £17,016.82
25/05/2009 15:10 Goodwood Made To Ransom 5.10 WIN £850.84 £813.40 4.4% £17,830.23
26/05/2009 15:40 Redcar Indian Trail 6.04 WIN £891.51 £852.28 4.4% £18,682.51
27/05/2009 20:20 Beverley Rosbay 4.59 WIN £934.13 £893.02 4.4% £19,575.54
28/05/2009 15:00 Lingfield Gold Express 5.70 WIN £978.78 £935.71 4.4% £20,511.25
28/05/2009 15:30 Lingfield Peak District 4.60 WIN £1,025.56 £980.44 4.4% £21,491.68
28/05/2009 19:45 Sandown Cima De Triomphe 6.00 LOSS £1,074.58 -£5,372.92 4.4% £16,118.76
29/05/2009 20:20 Musselburgh Dazzling Light 4.16 LOSS £805.94 -£2,546.76 4.4% £13,572.00
30/05/2009 16:05 Doncaster Mr Macattack 6.20 WIN £678.60 £648.74 4.4% £14,220.74



30/05/2009 15:25 Goodwood Unnefer 4.70 WIN £711.04 £679.75 4.4% £14,900.49
31/05/2009 17:10 Bath The Tatling 5.87 WIN £745.02 £712.24 4.4% £15,612.74
01/06/2009 18:20 folkestone evelyn may 6.40 WIN £780.64 £746.29 4.4% £16,359.02
01/06/2009 19:50 folkestone purus 5.90 WIN £817.95 £781.96 4.4% £17,140.99
01/06/2009 18:35 sedgefield buachaill on eirne 2.90 WIN £857.05 £819.34 4.4% £17,960.32
02/06/2009 16:00 fontwell gold gun 3.90 WIN £898.02 £858.50 4.4% £18,818.83
02/06/2009 21:10 ripon jackday 6.20 WIN £940.94 £899.54 4.4% £19,718.37
03/06/2009 16:40 hamilton tangerine trees 2.90 LOSS £985.92 -£1,873.24 4.4% £17,845.12
03/06/2009 17:00 newton abbot shannersburg 6.40 WIN £892.26 £853.00 4.4% £18,698.12
04/06/2009 13:40 epsom lovelace 6.00 WIN £934.91 £893.77 4.4% £19,591.89
05/06/2009 14:40 hexham flemross 5.40 LOSS £979.59 -£4,310.22 4.4% £15,281.67
05/06/2009 19:50 lingfield littlemisssunshine 3.85 WIN £764.08 £730.46 4.4% £16,012.14
05/06/2009 17:45 musselburgh dolly penrose 3.00 WIN £800.61 £765.38 4.4% £16,777.52
05/06/2009 21:10 newcastle iachimo 5.60 WIN £838.88 £801.97 4.4% £17,579.48
06/06/2009 15:00 brighton carmenero 6.00 WIN £878.97 £840.30 4.4% £18,419.78
08/06/2009 15:35 redcar green agenda 5.80 WIN £920.99 £880.47 4.4% £19,300.25
08/06/2009 18:30 southwell olay olay 6.40 WIN £965.01 £922.55 4.4% £20,222.80
10/06/2009 19:50 haydock speedy senorita 4.80 WIN £1,011.14 £966.65 4.4% £21,189.45
12/06/2009 16:45 hexham deuteronomy 4.00 WIN £1,059.47 £1,012.86 4.4% £22,202.31
13/06/2009 15:40 salisbury diana's choice 5.60 WIN £1,110.12 £1,061.27 4.4% £23,263.58
13/06/2009 14:40 stratford ice bucket 4.90 WIN £1,163.18 £1,112.00 4.4% £24,375.58
13/06/2009 15:15 stratford know the law 3.90 WIN £1,218.78 £1,165.15 4.4% £25,540.73
14/06/2009 17:15 carlisle kings maiden 4.40 WIN £1,277.04 £1,220.85 4.4% £26,761.57
14/06/2009 15:30 sedgefield pamak d'airy 4.90 WIN £1,338.08 £1,279.20 4.4% £28,040.78
15/06/2009 14:30 ascot main aim 6.40 WIN £1,402.04 £1,340.35 4.4% £29,381.13
15/06/2009 16:35 thirsk river ardeche 5.90 WIN £1,469.06 £1,404.42 4.4% £30,785.55
16/06/2009 16:45 hamilton azure mist 4.10 WIN £1,539.28 £1,471.55 4.4% £32,257.09
16/06/2009 14:45 worcester silmi 4.00 LOSS £1,612.85 -£4,838.56 4.4% £27,418.53
18/06/2009 20:50 ayr errigal lad 5.90 WIN £1,370.93 £1,310.61 4.4% £28,729.14
19/06/2009 15:45 ascot sacred kingdom 5.80 WIN £1,436.46 £1,373.25 4.4% £30,102.39
19/06/2009 19:35 haydock catalan bay 6.50 WIN £1,505.12 £1,438.89 4.4% £31,541.28
19/06/2009 20:20 lingfield cape royal 3.20 WIN £1,577.06 £1,507.67 4.4% £33,048.96
20/06/2009 16:50 hexham come to the party 5.80 WIN £1,652.45 £1,579.74 4.4% £34,628.70
20/06/2009 14:40 pontefract singora lady 5.60 LOSS £1,731.43 -£7,964.60 4.4% £26,664.10
20/06/2009 16:10 pontefract markington 6.00 LOSS £1,333.20 -£6,666.02 4.4% £19,998.07
23/06/2009 19:40 bath monashee rock 3.50 WIN £999.90 £955.91 4.4% £20,953.98
23/06/2009 17:15 carlisle restless genius 5.80 WIN £1,047.70 £1,001.60 4.4% £21,955.58
23/06/2009 20:20 kempton sahrati 4.30 WIN £1,097.78 £1,049.48 4.4% £23,005.06
23/06/2009 17:30 salisbury magroom 6.00 WIN £1,150.25 £1,099.64 4.4% £24,104.70
24/06/2009 17:10 kempton sarah park 6.00 WIN £1,205.23 £1,152.20 4.4% £25,256.90
25/06/2009 18:40 chester kildare sun 5.70 WIN £1,262.85 £1,207.28 4.4% £26,464.18
25/06/2009 17:40 doncaster grand art 5.90 WIN £1,323.21 £1,264.99 4.4% £27,729.17
25/06/2009 15:40 folkestone prairie hawk 5.50 WIN £1,386.46 £1,325.45 4.4% £29,054.63
25/06/2009 16:55 market rasen veiled applause 4.10 WIN £1,452.73 £1,388.81 4.4% £30,443.44
25/06/2009 18:50 newcastle high ambition 6.40 LOSS £1,522.17 -£8,219.73 4.4% £22,223.71
25/06/2009 20:05 newmarket pretty bonnie 6.40 WIN £1,111.19 £1,064.52 4.2% £23,288.22
26/06/2009 14:50 newmarket wasan 4.10 WIN £1,164.41 £1,115.51 4.2% £24,403.73
28/06/2009 20:55 musselburgh carpe diem 3.90 WIN £1,220.19 £1,168.94 4.2% £25,572.67
29/06/2009 14:45 hamilton silvanus 6.40 WIN £1,278.63 £1,224.93 4.2% £26,797.60
01/07/2009 16:00 Catterick Cape Vale 5.50 WIN £1,339.88 £1,283.61 4.2% £28,081.20
01/07/2009 16:50 Perth Siberian Tiger 2.56 WIN £1,404.06 £1,345.09 4.2% £29,426.29
02/07/2009 15:40 Haydock Pride Of Kings 2.04 LOSS £1,471.31 -£1,530.17 4.2% £27,896.13
02/07/2009 16:20 Perth Another Ambition 6.08 WIN £1,394.81 £1,336.22 4.2% £29,232.35
03/07/2009 18:20 Beverley Graceful Descent 2.42 WIN £1,461.62 £1,400.23 4.2% £30,632.58
03/07/2009 20:30 Beverley Art Value 4.80 WIN £1,531.63 £1,467.30 4.2% £32,099.88
04/07/2009 16:20 Sandown Wells Lyrical 6.10 WIN £1,604.99 £1,537.58 4.2% £33,637.47
05/07/2009 15:40 Ayr Catskill 5.70 WIN £1,681.87 £1,611.23 4.2% £35,248.70
06/07/2009 14:45 Musselburgh Grandad Bill 5.70 WIN £1,762.44 £1,688.41 4.2% £36,937.11
06/07/2009 15:45 Musselburgh Buy On The Red 5.80 WIN £1,846.86 £1,769.29 4.2% £38,706.40
07/07/2009 20:40 Southwell Papillio 4.97 WIN £1,935.32 £1,854.04 4.2% £40,560.44
08/07/2009 20:10 Worcester Dark Energy 5.00 WIN £2,028.02 £1,942.84 4.2% £42,503.28
09/07/2009 15:55 Folkestone Step It Up 5.10 WIN £2,125.16 £2,035.91 4.2% £44,539.19
09/07/2009 14:55 Warwick First In Command 4.68 WIN £2,226.96 £2,133.43 4.2% £46,672.62
10/07/2009 20:05 Chepstow Bere Davis 4.38 WIN £2,333.63 £2,235.62 4.2% £48,908.24
10/07/2009 20:30 Newbury Cyborg 3.17 LOSS £2,445.41 -£5,306.54 4.2% £43,601.69
11/07/2009 15:20 Nottingham Tartatartufata 3.64 WIN £2,180.08 £2,088.52 4.2% £45,690.21
11/07/2009 18:50 Salisbury Catalan Bay 4.52 WIN £2,284.51 £2,188.56 4.2% £47,878.77
13/07/2009 14:45 Newton Abbot Mhilu 4.37 LOSS £2,393.94 -£8,067.57 4.2% £39,811.20
13/07/2009 18:50 Wolverhampton Trade Centre 6.06 WIN £1,990.56 £1,906.96 4.2% £41,718.16
13/07/2009 20:50 Wolverhampton Carleton 4.52 WIN £2,085.91 £1,998.30 4.2% £43,716.46
15/07/2009 21:10 Worcester Dirar 2.98 LOSS £2,185.82 -£4,327.93 4.2% £39,388.53
17/07/2009 20:50 Newmarket Manere Bay 5.99 WIN £1,969.43 £1,886.71 4.2% £41,275.24
18/07/2009 15:40 Market Rasen Nostringsattached 4.80 LOSS £2,063.76 -£7,842.30 4.2% £33,432.94
18/07/2009 16:50 Market Rasen Charmahal 5.90 WIN £1,671.65 £1,601.44 4.2% £35,034.38
18/07/2009 17:25 Market Rasen Star Shot 3.74 WIN £1,751.72 £1,678.15 4.2% £36,712.53
18/07/2009 17:05 Newbury Isabelonabicycle 5.84 WIN £1,835.63 £1,758.53 4.2% £38,471.06
20/07/2009 19:30 Beverley Select Committee 6.20 WIN £1,923.55 £1,842.76 4.2% £40,313.82
21/07/2009 20:30 Bangor-on-dee Koh Samui 5.50 WIN £2,015.69 £1,931.03 4.2% £42,244.85
21/07/2009 18:50 Southwell Hawkeyethenoo 5.97 WIN £2,112.24 £2,023.53 4.2% £44,268.38
22/07/2009 15:20 Catterick Go Go Green 3.90 WIN £2,213.42 £2,120.46 4.2% £46,388.84
22/07/2009 19:55 Leicester Rotative 3.90 WIN £2,319.44 £2,222.03 4.2% £48,610.86
22/07/2009 20:45 Sandown Black Jacari 5.20 WIN £2,430.54 £2,328.46 4.2% £50,939.32
24/07/2009 16:15 Thirsk Poppy's Rose 5.48 WIN £2,546.97 £2,439.99 4.2% £53,379.32
25/07/2009 15:10 York Curtain Call 5.70 WIN £2,668.97 £2,556.87 4.2% £55,936.19
26/07/2009 15:50 Pontefract Perks 5.63 WIN £2,796.81 £2,679.34 4.2% £58,615.53
26/07/2009 16:25 Pontefract Harrison George 4.60 WIN £2,930.78 £2,807.68 4.2% £61,423.21



26/07/2009 17:30 Pontefract Select Committee 4.00 WIN £3,071.16 £2,942.17 4.2% £64,365.39
28/07/2009 21:15 Perth Farne Island 4.62 WIN £3,218.27 £3,083.10 4.2% £67,448.49
28/07/2009 17:40 Worcester Early Wings 4.72 WIN £3,372.42 £3,230.78 4.2% £70,679.27
28/07/2009 19:50 Worcester Star Of Germany 3.34 LOSS £3,533.96 -£8,269.47 4.2% £62,409.80
28/07/2009 20:20 Worcester Olmeto Collonges 4.12 WIN £3,120.49 £2,989.43 4.2% £65,399.22
29/07/2009 15:25 Goodwood Ghanaati 3.07 WIN £3,269.96 £3,132.62 4.2% £68,531.85
31/07/2009 15:15 doncaster ancien regime 5.90 WIN £3,426.59 £3,282.68 4.2% £71,814.52
31/07/2009 14:30 goodwood gallagher 6.40 WIN £3,590.73 £3,439.92 4.2% £75,254.44
31/07/2009 15:05 goodwood rainbow view 3.90 WIN £3,762.72 £3,604.69 4.2% £78,859.13
31/07/2009 19:40 hamilton don'tpaytheferryman 3.40 WIN £3,942.96 £3,777.35 4.2% £82,636.48
01/08/2009 15:30 chester sohraab 5.30 WIN £4,131.82 £3,958.29 4.2% £86,594.77
01/08/2009 16:15 market rasen our monty 5.30 WIN £4,329.74 £4,147.89 4.2% £90,742.66
02/08/2009 19:15 carlisle fathey 5.20 WIN £4,537.13 £4,346.57 4.2% £95,089.23
05/08/2009 16:30 brighton astroangel 5.40 WIN £4,754.46 £4,554.77 4.2% £99,644.00
05/08/2009 15:50 yarmouth miss sophisticat 6.00 WIN £4,982.20 £4,772.95 4.2% £104,416.95
06/08/2009 20:10 musselburgh angelofthenorth 4.90 WIN £5,220.85 £5,001.57 4.2% £109,418.52
10/08/2009 17:40 musselburgh lets roll 5.20 WIN £5,470.93 £5,241.15 4.2% £114,659.67
11/08/2009 15:45 beverley fin vin de leu 6.00 LOSS £5,732.98 -£28,664.92 4.2% £85,994.75
11/08/2009 18:55 hamilton honimiere 4.00 WIN £4,299.74 £4,119.15 4.2% £90,113.90
11/08/2009 20:35 hamilton artsu 5.40 WIN £4,505.70 £4,316.46 4.2% £94,430.36
12/08/2009 19:10 stratford something inside 4.50 WIN £4,721.52 £4,523.21 4.2% £98,953.57
14/08/2009 14:35 newbury mourilyan 5.40 WIN £4,947.68 £4,739.88 4.2% £103,693.45
14/08/2009 15:55 ripon markab 5.10 LOSS £5,184.67 -£21,257.16 4.2% £82,436.29
15/08/2009 16:10 pontefract kaolak 5.20 WIN £4,121.81 £3,948.70 4.2% £86,384.99
15/08/2009 14:50 southwell emerald wilderness 5.40 WIN £4,319.25 £4,137.84 4.2% £90,522.83
17/08/2009 17:30 nottingham inside story 5.30 WIN £4,526.14 £4,336.04 4.2% £94,858.87
17/08/2009 15:25 york mastercraftsman 4.80 WIN £4,742.94 £4,543.74 4.2% £99,402.61
18/08/2009 19:50 folkestone cape royal 5.60 WIN £4,970.13 £4,761.39 4.2% £104,164.00
19/08/2009 16:25 lingfield corrybrough 4.30 WIN £5,208.20 £4,989.46 4.2% £109,153.45
20/08/2009 19:30 salisbury non dom 5.40 WIN £5,457.67 £5,228.45 4.2% £114,381.90
20/08/2009 14:50 york confront 4.40 LOSS £5,719.10 -£19,444.92 4.2% £94,936.98
21/08/2009 18:00 market rasen tempsford 5.00 LOSS £4,746.85 -£18,987.40 4.2% £75,949.58
21/08/2009 14:10 sandown please sing 6.00 WIN £3,797.48 £3,637.99 4.2% £79,587.57
22/08/2009 15:20 musselburgh classic contours 3.60 WIN £3,979.38 £3,812.24 4.2% £83,399.81
22/08/2009 14:30 newton abbot king troy 4.50 LOSS £4,169.99 -£14,594.97 4.2% £68,804.85
23/08/2009 15:40 kempton brief encounter 6.00 WIN £3,440.24 £3,295.75 4.2% £72,100.60
27/08/2009 15:20 ffos las the god of love 4.60 WIN £3,605.03 £3,453.62 4.2% £75,554.22
28/08/2009 15:15 cartmel rio laine 6.50 WIN £3,777.71 £3,619.05 4.2% £79,173.26
29/08/2009 16:15 beverley regal lyric 4.80 WIN £3,958.66 £3,792.40 4.2% £82,965.66
29/08/2009 15:55 goodwood cat junior 6.60 WIN £4,148.28 £3,974.06 4.2% £86,939.72
29/08/2009 17:40 goodwood ghost dancer 3.90 WIN £4,346.99 £4,164.41 4.2% £91,104.13
02/09/2009 15:00 Brighton Driven 3.11 WIN £4,555.21 £4,363.89 4.2% £95,468.02
02/09/2009 16:40 Hereford Cival Servant 5.50 WIN £4,773.40 £4,572.92 4.2% £100,040.94
02/09/2009 21:20 Kempton Transformer 4.12 WIN £5,002.05 £4,791.96 4.2% £104,832.90
03/09/2009 16:50 Redcar Outland 4.96 WIN £5,241.64 £5,021.50 4.2% £109,854.39
03/09/2009 13:40 Salisbury Pretty Officer 5.36 WIN £5,492.72 £5,262.03 4.2% £115,116.42
05/09/2009 21:20 Wolverhampton Cheers For Thea 5.45 LOSS £5,755.82 -£25,613.40 4.2% £89,503.02
08/09/2009 17:20 Sedgefield Bijou Dan 6.20 LOSS £4,475.15 -£23,270.78 4.2% £66,232.23
09/09/2009 16:50 Doncaster Haajes 5.73 WIN £3,311.61 £3,172.52 4.2% £69,404.76
09/09/2009 17:25 Doncaster Invincible Lad 5.42 WIN £3,470.24 £3,324.49 4.2% £72,729.24
09/09/2009 16:40 Uttoxeter The Rocking Dock 4.52 WIN £3,636.46 £3,483.73 4.2% £76,212.97
10/09/2009 14:35 Doncaster Alfathaa 4.62 WIN £3,810.65 £3,650.60 4.2% £79,863.58
10/09/2009 17:00 Epsom Leadenhall Las 5.72 LOSS £3,993.18 -£18,847.80 4.2% £61,015.77
11/09/2009 14:50 Sandown Ivory Silk 5.76 WIN £3,050.79 £2,922.66 4.2% £63,938.43
11/09/2009 16:35 Sandown Truly Asia 5.72 WIN £3,196.92 £3,062.65 4.2% £67,001.08
11/09/2009 21:10 Wolverhampton King's Icon 3.82 WIN £3,350.05 £3,209.35 4.2% £70,210.43
12/09/2009 14:10 Goodwood Crown Choice 5.62 WIN £3,510.52 £3,363.08 4.2% £73,573.51
12/09/2009 16:20 Goodwood Tamagin 5.93 LOSS £3,678.68 -£18,135.87 4.2% £55,437.64
13/09/2009 13:30 Goodwood Alicante 4.90 WIN £2,771.88 £2,655.46 4.2% £58,093.10
14/09/2009 15:20 Musselburgh Grand Art 4.20 WIN £2,904.66 £2,782.66 4.2% £60,875.76
15/09/2009 16:00 Haydock Novellen Lad 4.76 WIN £3,043.79 £2,915.95 4.2% £63,791.71
15/09/2009 17:10 Yarmouth Incendo 5.40 WIN £3,189.59 £3,055.62 4.2% £66,847.33
18/09/2009 14:45 Newbury Doctor Fremantle 4.48 LOSS £3,342.37 -£11,631.44 4.2% £55,215.90
19/09/2009 17:00 Ayr Authentic 5.42 WIN £2,760.79 £2,644.84 4.2% £57,860.74
19/09/2009 17:50 Wolverhampton The History Man 4.32 WIN £2,893.04 £2,771.53 4.2% £60,632.27
19/09/2009 17:50 Wolverhampton Kalypso 5.10 WIN £3,031.61 £2,904.29 4.2% £63,536.55
20/09/2009 17:00 Plumpton Local Present 5.52 WIN £3,176.83 £3,043.40 4.2% £66,579.96
22/09/2009 16:30 Beverley Sampower Rose 5.30 WIN £3,329.00 £3,189.18 4.2% £69,769.14
23/09/2009 17:30 Goodwood Brandywell Boy 5.84 LOSS £3,488.46 -£16,884.13 4.2% £52,885.00
23/09/2009 21:20 Kempton Candy Rose 5.58 WIN £2,644.25 £2,533.19 4.2% £55,418.20
24/09/2009 16:40 Fontwell Early Wings 5.34 WIN £2,770.91 £2,654.53 4.2% £58,072.73
24/09/2009 15:50 Pontefract Peninsular War 4.82 WIN £2,903.64 £2,781.68 4.2% £60,854.41
25/09/2009 16:30 Haydock Lights From Mars 5.42 WIN £3,042.72 £2,914.93 4.2% £63,769.34
26/09/2009 17:25 Ascot Woolfall Treasure 4.42 WIN £3,188.47 £3,054.55 4.2% £66,823.89
27/09/2009 14:40 Ascot Kingdom Of Fife 5.64 WIN £3,341.19 £3,200.86 4.2% £70,024.75
27/09/2009 16:50 Musselburgh Spirit In Need 6.10 WIN £3,501.24 £3,354.19 4.2% £73,378.94
30/09/2009 17:40 Nottingham Free Tussy 4.82 WIN £3,668.95 £3,514.85 4.2% £76,893.79
30/09/2009 21:15 wolves chief red cloud 4.30 WIN £3,844.69 £3,683.21 4.2% £80,577.00
01/10/2009 20:20 wolves tiger dream 6.10 WIN £4,028.85 £3,859.64 4.2% £84,436.64
02/10/2009 16:40 fontwell ouste 6.00 WIN £4,221.83 £4,044.52 4.2% £88,481.16
02/10/2009 17:15 fontwell arctic cape 6.20 WIN £4,424.06 £4,238.25 4.2% £92,719.40
02/10/2009 17:05 redcar hawkeyethenoo 3.60 WIN £4,635.97 £4,441.26 4.2% £97,160.66
02/10/2009 21:15 wolves too tall 4.80 WIN £4,858.03 £4,654.00 4.2% £101,814.66
03/10/2009 15:50 huntingdon armenian boy 5.10 WIN £5,090.73 £4,876.92 4.2% £106,691.58
05/10/2009 14:50 folkestone lodi 6.40 WIN £5,334.58 £5,110.53 4.2% £111,802.11
05/10/2009 15:50 folkestone the galloping shoe 5.80 WIN £5,590.11 £5,355.32 4.2% £117,157.43



06/10/2009 15:00 towcester unforgettable 2.90 WIN £5,857.87 £5,611.84 4.2% £122,769.27
22/10/2009 17:30 ayr this ones for eddy 3.90 WIN £6,138.46 £5,880.65 4.2% £128,649.92
22/10/2009 14:35 fakenham pairc na gcapall 4.50 WIN £6,432.50 £6,162.33 4.2% £134,812.25
23/10/2009 15:50 stratford storm of applause 4.50 WIN £6,740.61 £6,457.51 4.2% £141,269.76
27/10/2009 13:40 nottingham mazzola 4.60 WIN £7,063.49 £6,766.82 4.2% £148,036.58
29/10/2009 14:40 wetherby bible lord 3.90 LOSS £7,401.83 -£21,465.30 4.2% £126,571.27
30/10/2009 13:40 ayr silver rime 5.70 WIN £6,328.56 £6,062.76 4.2% £132,634.04
30/10/2009 15:20 ayr cara's request 5.50 WIN £6,631.70 £6,353.17 4.2% £138,987.21
30/10/2009 13:45 wetherby nikos extra 4.80 WIN £6,949.36 £6,657.49 4.2% £145,644.69
30/10/2009 14:20 wetherby treaty flyer 5.30 WIN £7,282.23 £6,976.38 4.2% £152,621.08
30/10/2009 14:55 wetherby deep purple 6.20 LOSS £7,631.05 -£39,681.48 4.2% £112,939.60
01/11/2009 14:55 Huntingdon Haar 2.68 WIN £5,646.98 £5,409.81 4.2% £118,349.40
01/11/2009 15/40 Lingfield Sister Clement 4.22 LOSS £5,917.47 -£19,054.25 4.2% £99,295.15
02/11/2009 15:05 Kempton Pasco 4.52 WIN £4,964.76 £4,756.24 4.2% £104,051.39
02/11/2009 15:30 Plumpton Sebastiano 4.52 WIN £5,202.57 £4,984.06 4.2% £109,035.45
03/11/2009 16:40 Exeter Clyff Hanger 6.42 WIN £5,451.77 £5,222.80 4.2% £114,258.25
03/11/2009 14:50 Kempton Chosen Son 4.15 WIN £5,712.91 £5,472.97 4.2% £119,731.22
04/11/2009 14:15 Nottingham Young Pretender 3.30 WIN £5,986.56 £5,735.13 4.2% £125,466.34
05/11/2009 13:55 Haydock According To John 4.82 WIN £6,273.32 £6,009.84 4.2% £131,476.18
06/11/2009 13:20 Hexham Its Teescomponents 4.94 WIN £6,573.81 £6,297.71 4.2% £137,773.89
06/11/2009 14:20 Hexham Leac An Scail 3.90 WIN £6,888.69 £6,599.37 4.2% £144,373.26
06/11/2009 15:50 Hexham Briery Star 6.22 WIN £7,218.66 £6,915.48 4.2% £151,288.74
06/11/2009 15:30 Southwell Avertis 5.92 WIN £7,564.44 £7,246.73 4.2% £158,535.47
07/11/2009 14:25 Kelso Santas Son 6.22 WIN £7,926.77 £7,593.85 4.2% £166,129.32
09/11/2009 13:55 Carlisle Lodge Lane 5.59 WIN £8,306.47 £7,957.59 4.2% £174,086.91
09/11/2009 15:40 Wolverhampton Master Of Dance 4.12 WIN £8,704.35 £8,338.76 4.2% £182,425.67
10/11/2009 15:10 Exeter Captain Americo 5.71 WIN £9,121.28 £8,738.19 4.2% £191,163.86
11/11/2009 13:10 Bangor on dee Burton Port 4.62 LOSS £9,558.19 -£34,600.66 4.2% £156,563.20
11/11/2009 14:10 Bangor on dee Just Smudge 5.89 WIN £7,828.16 £7,499.38 4.2% £164,062.58
11/11/2009 13:20 Warwick High Jack 4.42 WIN £8,203.13 £7,858.60 4.2% £171,921.18
11/11/2009 15:20 Warwick Hever Road 6.21 WIN £8,596.06 £8,235.02 4.2% £180,156.20
12/11/2009 14:00 Ludlow Milton Des Bieffes 4.52 LOSS £9,007.81 -£31,707.49 4.2% £148,448.71
12/11/2009 15:10 Taunton Kashmina 5.18 LOSS £7,422.44 -£31,025.78 4.2% £117,422.93
12/11/2009 15:40 Taunton Ask Oscar 6.20 WIN £5,871.15 £5,624.56 4.2% £123,047.49
13/11/2009 14:25 Cheltenham Consigliere 4.72 WIN £6,152.37 £5,893.97 4.2% £128,941.46
13/11/2009 16:05 Cheltenham Little Josh 5.52 WIN £6,447.07 £6,176.30 4.2% £135,117.76
14/11/2009 13:20 Cheltenham Kanpai 6.04 WIN £6,755.89 £6,472.14 4.2% £141,589.90
14/11/2009 13:05 Uttoxeter Midnight Chase 5.20 WIN £7,079.50 £6,782.16 4.2% £148,372.06
14/11/2009 15:25 Wetherby Gaora Lane 2.85 WIN £7,418.60 £7,107.02 4.2% £155,479.08
15/11/2009 13:10 Cheltenham Fosters Cross 3.25 WIN £7,773.95 £7,447.45 4.2% £162,926.53
15/11/2009 13:35 Market Rasen Sphinx 3.82 WIN £8,146.33 £7,804.18 4.2% £170,730.71
15/11/2009 15:20 Market Rasen Man Of The Moment 4.57 WIN £8,536.54 £8,178.00 4.2% £178,908.71
16/11/2009 14:40 Leicester Basalt 5.42 WIN £8,945.44 £8,569.73 4.2% £187,478.43
17/11/2009 13:30 Fakenham Morestead 4.52 WIN £9,373.92 £8,980.22 4.2% £196,458.65
18/11/2009 14:10 Market Rasen Livingonaknifeedge 5.57 WIN £9,822.93 £9,410.37 4.2% £205,869.02
18/11/2009 14:40 Market Rasen Picaroon 4.62 WIN £10,293.45 £9,861.13 4.2% £215,730.15
18/11/2009 15:10 Market Rasen Legends Lass 4.37 WIN £10,786.51 £10,333.47 4.2% £226,063.62
19/11/2009 14:50 Hereford Fortification 4.50 LOSS £11,303.18 -£39,561.13 4.2% £186,502.49
20/11/2009 15:00 Kelso Sierra Victor 5.62 WIN £9,325.12 £8,933.47 4.2% £195,435.96
21/11/2009 14:05 Ascot Cornas 4.72 WIN £9,771.80 £9,361.38 4.2% £204,797.34
21/11/2009 15:10 Ascot Schindlers Hunt 4.83 WIN £10,239.87 £9,809.79 4.2% £214,607.13
21/11/2009 14:45 Huntingdon Bob Bob Bobbin 4.27 WIN £10,730.36 £10,279.68 4.2% £224,886.81
21/11/2009 15:15 Huntingdon Casual Garcia 6.20 WIN £11,244.34 £10,772.08 4.2% £235,658.89
21/11/2009 13:55 Lingfield Fathsta 5.72 WIN £11,782.94 £11,288.06 4.2% £246,946.95
22/11/2009 14:20 Aintree Silly Wupple 4.56 WIN £12,347.35 £11,828.76 4.2% £258,775.71
22/11/2009 15:20 Towcester Mayeul 3.97 WIN £12,938.79 £12,395.36 4.2% £271,171.07
23/11/2009 15:10 Kempton Heathcote 5.35 WIN £13,558.55 £12,989.09 4.2% £284,160.16
30/11/2009 14;20 Fakenham Coq Hardi 4.42 WIN £14,208.01 £13,611.27 4.2% £297,771.43
30/11/2009 14;20 Fakenham Coq Hardi 4.42 WIN £14,888.57 £14,263.25 4.2% £312,034.68
30/11/2009 14:30 lingfield pockets pick 6.20 WIN £15,601.73 £14,946.46 4.2% £326,981.15
03/12/2009 20:50 wolves south and west 6.00 WIN £16,349.06 £15,662.40 4.2% £342,643.54
04/12/2009 15:00 sandown william hogarth 5.90 WIN £17,132.18 £16,412.63 4.2% £359,056.17
04/12/2009 15:30 sandown lorum leader 5.80 WIN £17,952.81 £17,198.79 4.2% £376,254.96
04/12/2009 17:50 wolves dash back 5.40 LOSS £18,812.75 -£82,776.09 4.2% £293,478.87
06/12/2009 12:50 musselburgh pipers blaze 6.40 WIN £14,673.94 £14,057.64 4.2% £307,536.51
07/12/2009 15:10 fontwell montana gold 3.50 WIN £15,376.83 £14,731.00 4.2% £322,267.50
08/12/2009 14:20 hexham riguez dancer 6.00 WIN £16,113.38 £15,436.61 4.2% £337,704.12
10/12/2009 12:05 cheltenham minella theatre 3.60 WIN £16,885.21 £16,176.03 4.2% £353,880.15
11/12/2009 13:35 doncaster cockney trucker 3.10 WIN £17,694.01 £16,950.86 4.2% £370,831.00
11/12/2009 12:55 lingfield soprano 4.70 WIN £18,541.55 £17,762.81 4.2% £388,593.81
11/12/2009 13:10 southwell daaweitza 3.90 WIN £19,429.69 £18,613.64 4.2% £407,207.45
13/12/2009 13:35 plumpton shoreacres 5.30 WIN £20,360.37 £19,505.24 4.2% £426,712.69
14/12/2009 13:50 catterick coldwells 6.00 WIN £21,335.63 £20,439.54 4.2% £447,152.23
14/12/2009 14:10 southwell lost soldier three 3.20 WIN £22,357.61 £21,418.59 4.2% £468,570.82
25/12/2009 14:25 huntingdon arturo uno 5.40 WIN £23,428.54 £22,444.54 4.2% £491,015.36
25/12/2009 13:55 kempton long run 2.50 LOSS £24,550.77 -£36,826.15 4.2% £454,189.21
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